DeZURIK.com
BULLETIN
APCO ASC SINGLE BODY
SEWAGE COMBINATION AIR VALVES
(BODY STYLE 440)
AUGUST 2024
400-3
APCO ASC Single Body Sewage Combination Air

To order as part of a complete valve, add BFK to the
valve order code.
Ordering Example:
ASC,6,440,F1,CI,R732-NBR-S2-S2-S2*BFK
To order as a separate item, give order code
ACC*BFK-ASCASV
Ordering Example:
ACC*BFK-ASCASV
Double Acting Throttling Device
(DAT)
The APCO Double Acting Throttling Device (DAT) is
designed to regulate and restrict air venting in and
out on the discharge orifice of the ASC Combination
Air Valve. The DAT features an exclusive throttling
air-out/full flow air-in design. On pump start, the
device establishes a pressure load on the rising
column of media to eliminate shock to the pump,
controls and check valve. On pump stop, the
DAT device automatically opens to allow full line,
unrestricted air reentry to prevent a vacuum and
water column separation.
The DAT is fusion bonded epoxy coated. The DAT
can be ordered as part of a complete valve, or as a
separate item. The DAT is not a stand-alone device
and cannot be installed directly to the pipeline. The
DAT must be installed in the outlet port (top) of
the Combination Air Valve. To order as part of a
complete valve, add DAT to the order code.
Ordering Example:
ASC,2,445,T1,DI,R732-NBR-S2-S2-S2*DAT
To order as a separate item, give order code from
the table below.
Valve
Size
Order Code
1.2"
25mm
ACC*DAT-1.2
2"
50mm
ACC*DAT-2
3"
80mm
ACC*DAT-3
4"
100mm
ACC*DAT-4
6"
150mm
ACC*DAT-6
Ordering Example:
ACC*DAT-2
OUTLET
INLET
SEWAGE
AIR VALVE
NOT TO
SCALE
DeZURIK.com4
Materials of Construction
Item Description Material
A1 Body
Ductile Iron, ASTM A536
Cast Iron, ASTM A126, Grade B
A2 Cover Same as body material
A3 Cover Gasket Cork Fiber
A4 Cover Bolts Steel, ASTM A307, Grade B
A5 Leverage Frame Ductile Iron, ASTM A536
A6 Seat
Acrylonitrile-Butadiene (NBR)
Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & A Diene (EPDM)
Fluoro Rubber (FKM)
A7 Needle
Acrylonitrile-Butadiene (NBR)
Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & A Diene (EPDM)
Fluoro Rubber (FKM)
A10 Lever Pin Stainless Steel, ASTM A581, Type 303
A11 Retaining Ring Stainless Steel, PH15-7MO
A13 Float Lever Brass, ASTM B16
A14 Float Stainless Steel, ASTM A240, Type 304
A16 Frame Screw Stainless Steel 18-8
A26 Guide Bushing Brass, ASTM B16
A28 Hood (6" only) Steel, AISI 1010
A29 Hood Screw (6" only) Steel, ASTM A307, Grade B
A33 Float Stem Stainless Steel, ASTM A581, Type 303
A40 Bumper (6" Only) Buna-N
A42 Plug 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A743 (1.2-4") A240 (6")
A43 Top Guide Bushing  (2-6" only) Stainless Steel , ASTM A276, Type 316
A44 1/2" NPT Pipe Plug (1.2" & 2" only) Stainless Steel , ASTM A276, Type 316
A45 1" NPT Pipe Plug Iron
A46 2" NPT Pipe Plug (1.2" & 2" only) Iron
A50 Inlet Nipple (1.2-4" F1N only) Steel
A51 Inlet Flange (1.2-4" F1N only) Steel
A54 Outlet Nipple (1.2-4" FL Option only) Steel
A55 Outlet Flange (1.2-4" FL Option only) Cast Iron, ASTM A126, Grade B
A58 Bug Screen (6" HSR/HSB Options Only) 304 Stainless Steel, ASTM A240/276
A59 Cover Washers (special coatings only) Carbon Steel, Zinc Plated
A62 Hood Washers (6" & special coatings only) Carbon Steel, Zinc Plated
6" ASC SHOWN

Give leverage frame material code as follows:
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
Ordering Example:
ASC,2,440,T1,DI,R732-NBR-S2-S2-S2*BFK-MRC
Options
Give option code as follows if required:
DTR =  DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell & Seat
Test Report
FL =  Flanged Outlets ASME 125/150. 1.2-4" valves have a carbon steel
nipple & cast iron flange with ductile iron body;
6" valves have cast iron nipple and flange with cast iron body.
HSB = Bug Screen for Hood (6") - 304 Stainless Steel
HSR = Rock Screen for Hood (6") - 304 Stainless Steel
TH = Threaded Outlet NPT (6")
SB16 = 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
— =  Coatings. Standard coating is fusion bonded epoxy on interior and
exterior.
Contact DeZURIK for other coating options.
Accessories
Give accessory code as follows if required:
BFK = Backflush Kit (200 psi maximum)
DAT = Double Acting Throttling Device (6" must use TH option)
MRC = Mushroom Cap (1.2-4"). Not Available with FL Option
SEWAGE AIR VALVE
OUTLET
A
I
ØB
OPTIONAL FLANGED
OUTLET (FL)
NIPPLE & FLANGE INLET
FOR 1.2-4"
F1N: CLASS 125/150
INLET
H
VALVE WITH F1N FLANGED INLET
END CONNECTION AND
FL FLANGED OUTLET OPTION
VALVE WITH THREADED
INLET AND OUTLET
Dimensions
Inches
Millimeters
Valve
Size
Inlet
Size
Dimensions
A B H I
1"
25mm